
2022 University of Hartford Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-32   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 7-21   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (283)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Beck (1), Nastos (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Curry (4), Nastos (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-122), Curry (30-33),
Nastos (22-28), English (21-24), Kocenski (21-26), Card (9-9), Viscardo (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Nastos, Jordan .352 40-26 91 13 32 10 0 0 4 42 .462 5 0 10 0 .381 1 1 8-11 80 15 5 .950
8 Cassidy, Haley .326 46-45 141 20 46 13 2 5 20 78 .553 14 8 29 1 .417 0 1 6-8 327 11 9 .974
32 Galevich, Kelsey .276 42-35 98 14 27 7 0 4 18 46 .469 14 2 29 0 .377 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
30 Sczecienski, Mara .275 45-36 120 12 33 9 2 5 16 61 .508 3 1 24 2 .298 0 2 0-0 57 57 10 .919
22 Curry, Emma .266 42-32 94 18 25 7 2 3 14 45 .479 7 3 23 0 .330 2 0 5-6 103 10 2 .983
18 Mitchell, Chandler .243 47-46 107 19 26 4 2 1 6 37 .346 7 0 38 0 .289 0 0 12-13 59 3 5 .925
99 Nagel, Samantha .238 37-33 101 5 24 7 0 0 9 31 .307 1 0 16 0 .243 1 1 0-1 30 82 8 .933
12 Wolk, Olivia .189 48-45 132 18 25 5 0 4 16 42 .318 4 0 28 2 .210 2 5 6-7 60 4 2 .970
3 Fedak, Paige .184 48-47 103 8 19 5 0 0 7 24 .233 11 2 18 0 .271 2 2 2-2 59 89 21 .876
1 Serrano, Sarah .667 20-1 3 8 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-2 0 0 1 .000
11 Ganaden, Samantha .250 29-21 72 11 18 6 1 1 8 29 .403 1 2 11 0 .276 1 1 2-4 28 1 2 .935
23 Kocenski, Julianna .244 36-26 45 4 11 0 0 3 7 20 .444 6 0 6 1 .333 0 0 1-1 23 31 0 1.000
34 Therrien, Isabella .192 22-13 26 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 1 0 7 0 .222 0 0 0-0 15 22 3 .925
9 Beck, Ally .189 36-33 74 7 14 1 0 4 11 27 .365 10 1 27 1 .291 1 0 0-0 55 1 5 .918
7 Wilton, Milena .125 24-20 56 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .125 2 2 6 0 .180 1 0 0-0 27 29 7 .889
2 Walker, Azya .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Card, Lauren .000 20-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
Totals .248 49-49 1266 165 314 75 9 30 138 497 .393 87 21 273 7 .305 11 13 43-56 936 400 82 .942
Opponents .312 49-49 1328 260 414 83 5 33 235 606 .456 93 23 150 7 .362 19 21 52-61 978 325 52 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Galevich, Kelsey 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Walker, Azya 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kocenski, Julianna 4.43 10-16 32 20 11 3-0 0 148.1 177 85 73 34 86 34 3 13 .294 2 7 0 9 8
6 Viscardo, Alyssa 5.40 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 18 14 9 10 9 5 0 3 .290 0 0 0 1 3
15 English, Caylee 6.18 7-9 26 19 5 1-0 0 110.2 141 104 76 36 47 27 2 11 .301 1 10 0 7 8
21 Card, Lauren 10.18 0-6 20 7 0 0-0 0 38.0 78 57 43 13 8 17 0 6 .402 3 6 0 2 2
Totals 5.80 17-32 88 49 16 4 0 312.0 414 260 201 93 150 83 5 33 .312 6 23 0 19 21
Opponents 3.73 32-17 94 49 15 6 5 326.0 314 165 135 87 273 75 9 30 .248 16 21 0 11 13



2022 University of Hartford Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Kocenski, Julianna 54 23 31 0 1.000 0 21 5 .808 0 0
15 English, Caylee 35 2 33 0 1.000 1 21 3 .875 0 0
32 Galevich, Kelsey 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Curry, Emma 115 103 10 2 .983 0 30 3 .909 4 0
8 Cassidy, Haley 347 327 11 9 .974 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wolk, Olivia 66 60 4 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nastos, Jordan 100 80 15 5 .950 0 22 6 .786 2 0
11 Ganaden, Samantha 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Nagel, Samantha 120 30 82 8 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mitchell, Chandler 67 59 3 5 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Therrien, Isabella 40 15 22 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Card, Lauren 13 1 11 1 .923 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
30 Sczecienski, Mara 124 57 57 10 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Beck, Ally 61 55 1 5 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wilton, Milena 63 27 29 7 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fedak, Paige 169 59 89 21 .876 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Viscardo, Alyssa 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Serrano, Sarah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Walker, Azya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1418 936 400 82 .942 21 52 9 .852 6 0
Opponents 1355 978 325 52 .962 28 43 12 .775 14 0


